
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_12-3-22  Mass start

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 8  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 1 5 2 1 1 1 2
2 17  Rod Liddy

Second  Rod

EC12 146 8 7 1 2 2 2 3
3 24  Cliff Bishop EC12 152 4 6 3 10 4 6 1
4 31  Glen Church J 276 2 10 6 3 3 9 8
5 33  Dayele Hobson J 229 DNF 2 9 4 9 3 6
6 34  Graeme Raxworthy J 350 9 8 4 6 5 4 7
7 37  Ralph Biggs J 303 5 3 8 11 6 5 10
8 42  Rodney Ford J 258 6 4 12 9 8 10 5
9 42  Tom Arthur J 150 10 9 7 5 10 7 4

10 53  Roy Bickerstaffe EC12 131 3 1 11 8 DNF DNF DNF
11 59  Michael Inns J 310 13 12 10 13 7 8 9
12 63  Allen Anderson J 219 12 13 5 7 11 DNF DNF
13 73  Tom Wilda J 338 7 11 13 12 DNF DNF DNF
14 84  David Paterson J 61 11 14 14 DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 6  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
2 23  Glen Church

Second  Glen

276 2 7 4 2 2 7 6
3 23  Graeme Raxworthy 350 6 5 2 5 3 3 5
4 24  Dayele Hobson 229 DNF 1 7 3 7 2 4
5 27  Ralph Biggs 303 3 2 6 8 4 4 8
6 29  Tom Arthur 150 7 6 5 4 8 5 2
7 31  Rodney Ford 258 4 3 9 7 6 8 3
8 45  Michael Inns 310 10 9 8 10 5 6 7
9 49  Allen Anderson 219 9 10 3 6 9 DNF DNF

10 56  Tom Wilda 338 5 8 10 9 DNF DNF DNF
11 66  David Paterson 61 8 11 11 DNF DNF DNF DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 9  Rod Liddy

Congratulations  Rod

146 3 3 1 1 1 1 2
2 11  Cliff Bishop

Second  Cliff

152 2 2 2 3 2 2 1
3 15  Roy Bickerstaffe 131 1 1 3 2 DNF DNF DNF



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_12-3-22

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3822  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 630 753 933 665 545 687 542
2 3940  Rod Liddy

Second  Rod

EC12 146 671 786 927 673 574 689 547
3 4148  Cliff Bishop EC12 152 662 777 978 834 595 756 524
4 4165  Glen Church J 276 657 819 990 684 591 767 647
5 4178  Graeme Raxworthy J 350 689 794 984 696 605 749 645
6 4232  Tom Arthur J 150 699 802 1040 693 713 761 564
7 4240  Ralph Biggs J 303 664 685 1042 837 608 751 695
8 4255  Rodney Ford J 258 665 734 1082 832 645 776 603
9 4379  Dayele Hobson J 229 DNF 650 1045 688 646 734 616

10 4537  Michael Inns J 310 794 838 1047 846 642 763 654
11 5258  Allen Anderson J 219 776 855 986 699 716 DNF DNF
12 5619  Roy Bickerstaffe EC12 131 659 648 1070 790 DNF DNF DNF
13 5880  Tom Wilda J 338 666 822 1096 844 DNF DNF DNF
14 6471  David Paterson J 61 718 907 1168 DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3822  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 630 753 933 665 545 687 542
2 4165  Glen Church

Second  Glen

276 657 819 990 684 591 767 647
3 4178  Graeme Raxworthy 350 689 794 984 696 605 749 645
4 4232  Tom Arthur 150 699 802 1040 693 713 761 564
5 4240  Ralph Biggs 303 664 685 1042 837 608 751 695
6 4255  Rodney Ford 258 665 734 1082 832 645 776 603
7 4379  Dayele Hobson 229 DNF 650 1045 688 646 734 616
8 4537  Michael Inns 310 794 838 1047 846 642 763 654
9 5258  Allen Anderson 219 776 855 986 699 716 DNF DNF

10 5880  Tom Wilda 338 666 822 1096 844 DNF DNF DNF
11 6471  David Paterson 61 718 907 1168 DNF DNF DNF DNF

EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3940  Rod Liddy

Congratulations  Rod

146 671 786 927 673 574 689 547
2 4148  Cliff Bishop

Second  Cliff

152 662 777 978 834 595 756 524
3 5619  Roy Bickerstaffe 131 659 648 1070 790 DNF DNF DNF



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_12-3-22

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4224  Rod Liddy -7.2

Congratulations
Well done  Rod.

EC12 146 719 843 994 722 615 739 586
2 4255  Rodney Ford  0.1

Second  Rodney

J 258 665 734 1081 832 645 776 603
3 4308  Ralph Biggs -1.6 J 303 675 696 1059 850 618 763 706
4 4347  Graeme Raxworthy-4.1 J 350 717 826 1024 724 630 779 671
5 4397  Tom Arthur -3.9 J 150 726 833 1080 720 741 791 586
6 4496  Graham Parratt -17.6 J 333 741 886 1098 782 641 808 638
7 4531  Glen Church -8.8 J 276 715 891 1077 744 643 834 704
8 4537  Michael Inns -0.0 J 310 794 838 1047 846 642 763 654
9 4594  Dayele Hobson -4.9 J 229 DNF 682 1096 722 678 770 646

10 5393  Cliff Bishop -30.0 EC12 152 861 1010 1271 1084 774 983 681
11 5399  Allen Anderson -0.8 J 219 782 862 994 704 722 DNF DNF
12 5899  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.9 EC12 131 672 661 1091 805 DNF DNF DNF
13 6019  Tom Wilda  2.3 J 338 651 803 1071 824 DNF DNF DNF
14 6639  David Paterson  5.7 J 61 677 855 1102 DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4255  Rodney Ford  0.1

Congratulations  Rodney

258 665 734 1081 832 645 776 603
2 4308  Ralph Biggs -1.6

Second  Ralph

303 675 696 1059 850 618 763 706
3 4347  Graeme Raxworthy-4.1 350 717 826 1024 724 630 779 671
4 4397  Tom Arthur -3.9 150 726 833 1080 720 741 791 586
5 4496  Graham Parratt -17.6 333 741 886 1098 782 641 808 638
6 4531  Glen Church -8.8 276 715 891 1077 744 643 834 704
7 4537  Michael Inns -0.0 310 794 838 1047 846 642 763 654
8 4594  Dayele Hobson -4.9 229 DNF 682 1096 722 678 770 646
9 5399  Allen Anderson -0.8 219 782 862 994 704 722 DNF DNF

10 6019  Tom Wilda  2.3 338 651 803 1071 824 DNF DNF DNF
11 6639  David Paterson  5.7 61 677 855 1102 DNF DNF DNF DNF

EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4224  Rod Liddy -7.2

Congratulations  Rod

146 719 843 994 722 615 739 586
2 5393  Cliff Bishop -30.0

Second  Cliff

152 861 1010 1271 1084 774 983 681
3 5899  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.9 131 672 661 1091 805 DNF DNF DNF



These results are usually divided into 3 sections. Section 1 are the official results.

Section 1

with MS 1,2 or 3 groups etc., results are NOT handicapped. 

with MF, results are ALWAYS handicapped using a fixed handicap for each race. 

 with A and B or C fleets, results are ALWAYS handicapped using a variable handicap for each race. 

Section 2

 results are NEVER handicapped. The times are used to generate %TA values for section 3. 

Section 3

ALWAYS shows percentage time adjusted handicapped results. 

The mixture of handicapped and UNhandicapped results should keep everyone happy??? 

Thankyou race officers  Bob  and  Peter

Prepared  Saturday, 12 March 2022,  3:34 PM  Copyright P. Knight


